506355104 11/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6401858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOJIRO KAWAKAMI	10/30/2020
TAKAYUKI KAWASHIMA	10/01/2020
WATARU ISHIKAWA	09/28/2020
TAKASHI SATO	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOTONIC LATTICE, INC.	
Street Address:	ICR BUILDING, 6-6-3 MINAMI-YOSHINARI	
Internal Address:	AOBA-KU, SENDAI-CITY	
City:	MIYAGI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	9893204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7136217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 67348523

Email: jace.cheong@pyprus.com

Correspondent Name: JACE CHEONG
Address Line 1: 7500A BEACH ROAD
Address Line 2: #07-324 THE PLAZA

Address Line 4: SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 199591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1703P132US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACE CHEONG
SIGNATURE:	/jace cheong/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 054369 FRAME: 0254 source=Assignment-1703P132US#page1.tif
source=Assignment-1703P132US#page2.tif
source=Assignment-1703P132US#page3.tif
source=Assignment-1703P132US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054369 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shojiro Kawakami of Atagobashi Mansion Pharaoh C-09, 236, Tsuchitoi, Wakabayashi-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 984-0065, Japan; Takavuki Kawashima of Greyscoat S102, Minami-Koizumi, 3-chome, Wakabayashi-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 984-0827, Japan; Wataru Ishikawa of 21-8, Shiomidai-Minami-2-chome, Shichighamamachi, Miyagi-gun, Miyagi 985-0822, Japan; and Takashi Sato of Bonari Tomizawa 302, Tomizawa-Minami 1 chome Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982-0036, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are the inventors and proprietors of US Patent No. 7,136,217 [Application No. 10/422,156] (hereinafter referred to as "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, PHOTONIC LATTICE, INC. of ICR building, 6-6-3 Minami-Yoshinari, Aoba-Ku, Sendai-City, Miyagi 9893204, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Patent:

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of US\$10/-, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the Patent, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part of the Patent in United States of America and all other foreign countries for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

1/3

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHEREMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

Shojico Kawakami Shojico Kawakami

Shojiro Kawakami Date:

30 October 2020

ASSIGNOR

Takayuki Kawashima
Takayuki Kawashima

Date:

1 October 2020

ASSIGNOR

Wataru Ishikawa
Date: 2020/9/28

ASSIGNOR

Takashi Sato
Date:

ASSIGNEE

PHOTONIC LATTICE, INC.

Name: Takashi Sato Designation: President

Date:

ASSIGNOR

Wataru Ishikawa
Date:

ASSIGNOR

Takashi Sato

ASSIGNEE

RECORDED: 11/15/2020

PHOTONIC LATTICE, INC.

Date: September 23, 2020

Name: Takashi Sato Designation: President

Date: October 31, 2020